P3EZ5.6S~3EZ47S
October 3,2017-REV.02                                                                                                                                          Page 1
0.034(0.86)
0.028(0.71)
0.107(2.7)
0.080(2.0)
1
.0

Number
Nominal Zener Voltage Nominal Zener Impedance
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
Current Marking
Code
VZ IZT ZZT@IZT IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR@VR
Nom.
V
Min.
V
Max.
V
mA Ω mA Ω mA μA V
3EZ5.6S 5.6 5.32 5.88 45 5 45 600 1 10 2 3EZ5.6S
3EZ6.2S 6.2 5.89 6.51 41 2 41 700 1 5 3 3EZ6.2S
3EZ6.8S 6.8 6.46 7.14 37 3.5 37 700 1 5 4 3EZ6.8S
3EZ8.2S 8.2 7.79 8.61 31 4.5 31 700 1 5 6 3EZ8.2S
3EZ9.1S 9.1 8.64 9.56 28 5 28 700 0.5 3 7 3EZ9.1S
3EZ10S 10 9.5 10.5 37.5 5 37.5 500 0.25 3 7.6 3EZ10S
3EZ11S 11 10.45 11.55 34.1 6 34.1 550 0.25 1 8.4 3EZ11S
3EZ12S 12 11.4 12.6 21 9 21 700 0.25 1 9.1 3EZ12S
3EZ13S 13 12.35 13.65 19 10 19 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 3EZ13S
3EZ15S 15 14.25 15.75 17 14 17 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 3EZ15S
3EZ18S 18 17.1 18.9 14 20 14 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 3EZ18S
3EZ20S 20 19 21 12.5 22 12.5 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 3EZ20S
3EZ22S 22 20.9 23.1 11.5 23 11.5 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 3EZ22S
3EZ24S 24 22.8 25.2 10.5 25 10.5 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 3EZ24S
3EZ27S 27 25.65 28.35 9.5 35 9.5 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 3EZ27S
3EZ43S 43 40.85 45.15 6 70 6 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 3EZ43S
3EZ47S 47 44.65 49.35 5.5 80 5.5 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 3EZ47S
P3EZ5.6S~3EZ47S
October 3,2017-REV.02                                                                                                                                          Page 3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1 Steady-State Power Derating Curve